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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 9 Men, 100m Butterfly 2011 and older
25.11.2023 - 11:15 Results
National Record 52.64 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Ettelbruck 24.10.2016
Meilleure Performance 18 54.86 HENX Julien CNDu Herning (DEN) 12.12.2013
Meilleure Performance 17 55.74 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 21.11.2009
Meilleure Performance 16 56.00 CARNEIRO Joao SL Obercorn 16.11.2019
Meilleure Performance 15 57.76 DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph SL Dudelange 01.12.2018
Meilleure Performance 14 1:00.06 VALENTINI Stéfano SCD Dudelange 11.11.2023
Meilleure Performance 13 1:04.24 DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph SL Ettelbruck 24.04.2016
Meilleure Performance 12 1:06.57 DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph SL Dudelange 19.12.2015

TL Open M 18 +: 1:10.00  /  TL Pupilles M 12 - 13: 1:30.00  /  TL Jeunes M 14 - 15: 1:23.00  /  TL Juniors M 16 - 17: 1:14.00
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. DONDELINGER Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.37 276 33.97 39.40
2. KUZMENKO Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.00 258 34.68 40.32
3. VISSER Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:20.58 208 36.49 44.09
4. VAN BURIK Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.07 190 37.11 45.96
5. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:24.58 180 38.93 45.65
6. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:26.16 170 38.49 47.67

Jeunes

1. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.17 500 27.92 32.25
2. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.68 488 28.01 32.67
3. MEUNIER Noa 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.59 444 28.94 33.65
4. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.73 441 29.18 33.55
5. SCHARTZ FORTE Noah 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.63 385 29.94 35.69
6. THOMAS Oliver 08 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:06.77 366 30.75 36.02
7. OESCH Noah 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:09.40 326 32.18 37.22
8. RUIZ AGUILAR Francisco 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:10.27 314 32.94 37.33
9. CARDOSO NASCIMENTO Isaac09 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:34.89 127 * 44.13 50.76

10. CICCONE Gabriel 08 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:35.54 125 * 44.04 51.50
DSQ MIASIK-LEGRAND Gabriel 08 Schwammclub Monnerech

G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 11:26)

Juniors

1. WEYLAND Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 58.12 555 27.23 30.89
2. JAAS Tom 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 59.26 524 27.68 31.58
3. ESCHETTE Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:00.18 500 28.17 32.01
4. THILL Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.90 459 29.19 32.71
5. JAAS Joe 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:02.64 443 29.12 33.52
6. VAN LELYVELD Keanu 06 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:02.96 437 29.14 33.82
7. URBELZ Diego 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.34 255 * 34.52 40.82

Open

1. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 53.77 701 25.03 28.74
Luxembourg Short Course Champion, Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. CHAUSSON Stanislas 03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 53.95 694 24.66 29.29
3. TONUS Frederic 73 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 57.92 561 27.26 30.66
4. WEYLAND Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 58.12 555 27.23 30.89
5. BECKERS Felix 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 58.77 537 27.44 31.33
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 9, Men, 100m Butterfly, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

6. JAAS Tom 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 59.26 524 27.68 31.58
7. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04 Schwammclub Deifferdang 59.66 513 27.65 32.01
8. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.17 500 27.92 32.25
9. ESCHETTE Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:00.18 500 28.17 32.01

10. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.68 488 28.01 32.67
11. THILL Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.90 459 29.19 32.71
12. MEUNIER Noa 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.59 444 28.94 33.65
13. JAAS Joe 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:02.64 443 29.12 33.52
14. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.73 441 29.18 33.55
15. VAN LELYVELD Keanu 06 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:02.96 437 29.14 33.82
16. SCHARTZ FORTE Noah 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.63 385 29.94 35.69
17. OLINGER Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:05.97 379 29.85 36.12
18. THOMAS Oliver 08 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:06.77 366 30.75 36.02
19. OESCH Noah 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:09.40 326 32.18 37.22
20. RUIZ AGUILAR Francisco 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:10.27 314 32.94 37.33
21. DONDELINGER Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.37 276 33.97 39.40
22. KUZMENKO Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.00 258 34.68 40.32
23. URBELZ Diego 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.34 255 * 34.52 40.82
24. VISSER Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:20.58 208 36.49 44.09
25. VAN BURIK Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.07 190 37.11 45.96
26. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:24.58 180 38.93 45.65
27. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:26.16 170 38.49 47.67
28. CARDOSO NASCIMENTO Isaac09 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:34.89 127 * 44.13 50.76
29. CICCONE Gabriel 08 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:35.54 125 * 44.04 51.50

DSQ MIASIK-LEGRAND Gabriel 08 Schwammclub Monnerech
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 11:26)


